TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/28/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson		110/06/2009 I	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F3 Holding GmbH	
Street Address:	Jan-Willem-Platz 1	
City:	Dusseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-40212	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft mit beschrankter Haftung: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3010515	SPIRIT 4K

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)907-9681

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 907-9600

Email: jburns@ingramllp.com

Correspondent Name: Mioko Tajika

Address Line 1: Ingram Yuzek Gainen Carroll & Bertolotti

Address Line 2: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3061-004 TM TRANSFER THOM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0891 OF \$40.00 3010515

900145118

Name: Mioko Tajika Address Line 1: Ingram Yuzek Gainen Carroll & Bertolotti Address Line 2: 250 Park Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mioko Tajika Signature: /mioko tajika/ Date: 10/12/2009 Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Transfer Thomson JSC to F3 Holding#page1.tif source=TM Transfer Thomson JSC to F3 Holding#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomson, a joint stock company organized under the laws of France, ("ASSIGNOR"), did, effective the 28th of November, 2008, assign and transfer unto F3 Holding GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a *Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung*, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with a business address of Jan-Willem-Platz 1, D-40212, Düsseldorf, Germany, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in its name; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of confirming said assignment to the Assignee, and of recording the same, *nunc pro tunc*, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms, by its undersigned duly authorized officer, that, effective the 28th of November, 2008, it assigned and transferred unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the registration thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof or for related causes of action.

Thomson

Title:

fescial

eneral Cou

Date:

October 6, 2009

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

SPIRIT 4K

3,010,515

November 1, 2005

332473_1/03061-0004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 10/12/2009